## 508703778 08/13/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI426760

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name Execution I			
M. Mark Mofid			08/09/2024		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Company Name:	SYLKE, I	SYLKE, INC.			
Street Address:	4150 Reg	150 Regents Park Row, Suite 300			
City:	La Jolla	a Jolla			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92037	92037			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	17	100675			
Patent Number:	11	311641			
Application Number:	17	718121			
Patent Number:	11	583607			
Application Number:	18	190836			
Fax Number:		37707900			
		he e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be so			
<b>o i i</b>		37707900			
Email:	Do	Docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com			
<b>Correspondent Name:</b>	Tre	ent Tercenio			
-					
Address Line 1:	P.9	O. BOX 10500			
-		O. BOX 10500 CLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	M				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	MO UMBER:	CLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MO UMBER:	CLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 063220-0515662_501001US			
Address Line 1:	MO UMBER:	CLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 063220-0515662_501001US Trent Tercenio			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 2	UMBER:	CLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102   063220-0515662_501001US   Trent Tercenio   Trent Tercenio   08/13/2024			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	CLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102   063220-0515662_501001US   Trent Tercenio   Trent Tercenio   08/13/2024			

PATENT REEL: 068271 FRAME: 0863

## ASSIGNMENT

I, M. Mark Mofid, M.D. the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to SYLKE, INC., with offices at 4150 Regents Park Row, Suite 300 La Jolla, CA 92037, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) My entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## SCAFFOLD WOUND DRESSING

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2020 and assigned Application No. 17/100,675, including any subsequently filed applications that claim priority to Application No. 17/100,675 including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

Patent / App No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Title
17/100,675	U.S.	11/20/2020	Scaffold Wound Dressing
11,311,641	U.S.	11/23/2020	Scaffold Wound Dressing
17/718,121	U.S.	4/11/2022	Scaffold Wound Dressing
11,583,607	U.S.	8/23/2022	Scaffold Wound Dressing
18/190,836	U.S.	3/27/2023	Scaffold Wound Dressing
PCT/IB2021/060773	PCT	11/19/2021	Scaffold Wound Dressing
2021384232	AU	1/27/2023	Scaffold Wound Dressing
2023237156	AU	9/28/2023	Scaffold Wound Dressing
112023004603-3	BR	3/13/2023	Scaffold Wound Dressing
3188955	CA	2/9/2023	Scaffold Wound Dressing
202180053417.2	CN	2/28/2023	Scaffold Wound Dressing
21816530.6	EP	3/1/2023	Scaffold Wound Dressing
2023-506547	JP	2/16/2023	Scaffold Wound Dressing
10-2023-7014361	KR	4/27/2023	Scaffold Wound Dressing
MX/a/2023/001860	MX	2/13/2023	Scaffold Wound Dressing

This agreement assigns my rights in all properties claiming priority to application No. 17/100,675, which, as of the date of this agreement, specifically includes:

4865-4427-5583.v1

PATENT REEL: 068271 FRAME: 0864 Page 2 of 2

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

8/9/2024

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

DocuSigned by: Dr. Mohd 6E9C85D7FA0B478..

Signature of: M. Mark Mofid, M.D. Title: President

4865-4427-5583.v1

PATENT REEL: 068271 FRAME: 0865

**RECORDED: 08/13/2024**